#### 502076855 09/27/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Accelera, Inc.	03/27/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accelera Mobile Broadband, Inc.
Street Address:	3255 Scott Blvd.
Internal Address:	Bldg. 2, Suite 110
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12825048
Application Number:	12827965
Application Number:	12882333
Application Number:	12882890
Application Number:	12896265

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089732595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-207-4763

Email: mhuang@ip-patent.com Correspondent Name: Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP 10050 N. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grace Tong

Total Attachments: 2

source=ACCE Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=ACCE Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029045 FRAME: 0857

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ACCELERA, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "ACCELERA, INC." TO "ACCELERA MOBILE BROADBAND,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2012, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5080754 8100

120356850

DATE: 03-27-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9459808

PATENT REEL: 029045 FRAME: 0858

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:04 AM 03/27/2012 FILED 08:00 AM 03/27/2012 SRV 120356850 - 5080754 FILE

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## ACCELERA, INC.

Accelera, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the Company is Accelera, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 15, 2011 under the name Accelera, Inc.
- B. The Amended and Restated Certificate of the Company in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Company.
- C. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated to read in full as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Company on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2012

ACCELERA, INC.

By	/s/ Alok Sharma	
-	Alok Sharma	
	President and Chief Executive Officer	

703456432v4 PATENT RECORDED: 09/27/2012 REEL: 029045 FRAME: 0859